FERRARI TROFEQ

5./ CHALLENGE FRELL
RICHARD MILLE
COPPA SHELL AM
VALENCIA
Qualifying 1
Provisional Classification
Hour Flag Message
07:49:27 TIMING TEST ON TRACK
08:05:29 TEST MESSAGES FROM RACE CONTROL

08:06:21 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1

08:06:24 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2

08:06:25 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3

08:06:25 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4

08:06:27 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5

08:06:29 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6

08:06:30 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

08:06:31 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

08:06:32 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

08:06:33 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:06:34 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:06:35 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:06:36 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:06:37 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14
08:06:40 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:06:41 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:06:43 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:06:45 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:06:45 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

08:06:46 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

08:06:47 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

08:06:48 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6

08:06:49 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5

08:06:50 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4

08:06:53 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3

08:06:53 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2

08:06:54 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1

08:06:55 GF  GREEN FLAG

08:06:57 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1

08:06:58 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2

08:06:58 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3

08:07:00 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4

08:07:01 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5

08:07:02 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6

08:07:03 YF  DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

08:07:04 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

08:07:08 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

08:07:09 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:07:09 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:07:10 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:07:11 YF  DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:07:11 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14
08:07:13 YF  DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:07:16 YF DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:07:18 YF  DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
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Provisional Classification

TROFEO

FRELL1

RICHARD MILLE

Hour Flag

Message

08:07:19 YF
08:07:19 YF
08:07:20 YF
08:07:21 YF
08:07:21 YF
08:07:22 YF
08:07:23 YF
08:07:24 YF
08:07:25 YF
08:07:26 YF
08:07:26 GF
08:07:27 FY
08:07:30 GF
08:07:34 SF
08:07:46 GF
08:07:50 RF
08:07:56 GF
08:08:06 YF
08:08:11 SF
08:08:24 RF
08:08:33 GF
09:00:01 GF
09:19:35 YF
09:19:44 RF
09:23:23

09:26:01 GF
09:36:30

09:37:10

Published at: ..........cccoeeieene

DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5
DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4

DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3

DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2

DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1

GREEN FLAG

FULL COURSE YELLOW

GREEN FLAG

SAFETY CAR

GREEN FLAG

RED FLAG

GREEN FLAG

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5

SAFETY CAR

RED FLAG

GREEN FLAG

PIT LANE OPEN

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14

RED FLAG

SESSION WILL RESTART AT 09.26

PIT LANE OPEN

CARS 104 - 113 TO SCRUTINEERING GARAGE

TEAM MANAGER CAR 103 REPORT IMMEDIATELY TO STEWARDS

Race Director:
Claudio GARAVINI

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO
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