



RICHARD MILLE

S1 TS FL.8 VALENCIA

COPPA SHELL AM

VALENCIA Qualifying 1

4.005 m. Provisional Classification

Hour	Flag	Message
07:49:27		TIMING TEST ON TRACK
08:05:29		TEST MESSAGES FROM RACE CONTROL
08:06:21	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1
08:06:24	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2
08:06:25	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3
08:06:25	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4
08:06:27	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5
08:06:29	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6
08:06:30	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
08:06:31	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
08:06:32	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
08:06:33	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:06:34	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:06:35	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:06:36	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:06:37	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14
08:06:40	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:06:41	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:06:43	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:06:45	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:06:45	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
08:06:46	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
08:06:47	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
08:06:48	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6
08:06:49	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5
08:06:50	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3,4
08:06:53	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2,3
08:06:53	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1,2
08:06:54	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1
08:06:55	GF	GREEN FLAG
08:06:57	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1
08:06:58	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2
08:06:58	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3
08:07:00	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4
08:07:01	YF YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5
08:07:02		
08:07:03	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
08:07:04	YF	
08:07:08	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:07:09 08:07:09	YF YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
08:07:10	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:07:10	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:07:11	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14
08:07:13	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13
08:07:16	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
08:07:18	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
00.07.10		

28/06/2025 Page 1 / 2





RICHARD MILLE



COPPA SHELL AM VALENCIA

Qualifying 1

4.005 m. Provisional Classification

Hour	Flag	Message
08:07:19	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
08:07:19	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
08:07:20	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
08:07:21	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
08:07:21	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5,6
08:07:22	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4,5
08:07:23	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3,4
08:07:24	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2,3
08:07:25	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1,2
08:07:26	YF	DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 1
08:07:26	GF	GREEN FLAG
08:07:27	FY	FULL COURSE YELLOW
08:07:30	GF	GREEN FLAG
08:07:34	SF	SAFETY CAR
08:07:46	GF	GREEN FLAG
08:07:50	RF	RED FLAG
08:07:56	GF	GREEN FLAG
08:08:06	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5
08:08:11	SF	SAFETY CAR
08:08:24	RF	RED FLAG
08:08:33	GF	GREEN FLAG
09:00:01	GF	PIT LANE OPEN
09:19:35	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
09:19:44	RF	RED FLAG
09:23:23		SESSION WILL RESTART AT 09.26
09:26:01	GF	PIT LANE OPEN
09:36:30		CARS 104 - 113 TO SCRUTINEERING GARAGE
09:37:10		TEAM MANAGER CAR 103 REPORT IMMEDIATELY TO STEWARDS

Published at:					
Race Director:	Timekeeper:				
Claudio GARAVINI	Xavier LOZANO				

28/06/2025 Page 2 / 2